
PRESSURE REDUCER
DRUCKMINDERER
RIDUTTORE DI PRESSIONE
REDUCTEUR DE PRESSION
REDUCTOR DE PRESION

DRV/N

DN15 - 20 - 25 - 32 - 40 - 50

LITO 2000 - 8FI/DR003AG

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

• Input pressure : max 25 bars (type testing DVGW 16 bars)
• Output pressure : adjustable from 1,5 to 6 bars
• Max. operating temperature : 30°C
• Employment : water
• Installation : any position
• Body : sanded brass, CW617N
• Spring cap : shockproof resin
• Flow rate : see table

TECHNISCHE DATEN

• Eingangsdruck : max 25 bar (DVGW-geprüft 16 bar)
• Ausgangsdruck : 1,5 - 6 bar einstellbar
• Max. Betriebstemperatur : 30°C
• Medien : Wasser
• Körper : Messing sandgestrahlt - CW617N
• Federhaube : schlagfester Kunststoff
• Leistung : siehe Tabelle

DATI TECNICI

• Pressione di entrata : max 25 bar (omologazione DVGW 16 bar)
• Pressione di uscita : regolabile tra 1,5 e 6 bar
• Temperatura max. di esercizio : 30°C
• Impiego : acqua
• Installazione : qualsiasi posizione
• Corpo : Ottone sabbiato - CW617N
• Calotta : Resina antiurto
• Portata : vedere tabella

Der Druckminderer benötigt keine Wartung.



DATOS TECNICOS

• Presión de entrada : max 25 bar (homologación DVGW 16 bar)
• Presión de salida : regulable da 1,5 a 6 bar
• Temperatura max. de ejercicio : 30°C
• Utilización : agua
• Instalación : cualquier posición
• Cuerpo : laton arenado - CW617N
• Casquete : resina contra choques
• Capacidad : ver tabla indicadora

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

• Pression d’entrèe : max 25 bars (homologation DVGW 16 bars)
• Pression de sortie : règlable de 1,5 à 6 bars
• Tempèrature d’exercice max. : 30°C
• Champ d’application : eau
• Installation : dans n’importe quelle position
• Corp : laiton sablè - CW617N
• Calotte : rèsine antichocs
• Débit : voir tableau


